G.N. 5254

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1694965
2340595
2082554
2808945
2201532
1972592
2013422

1400638
2325211
2418823
2195448

2987622

2019129
1195861

1839975
2022596
1694511
2016276
2192451
1863165
2341573
2320802
2040017

2335722

ACG East Asia Limited

AGD International Limited

ARIAK IMPORT & EXPORT TRADE (H.K) CO., LIMITED
ASR RESIN & CHEMICALS HK PRIVATE LIMITED
BizWorld Hong Kong Company Limited

CHIMAY COSMETICS COMPANY LIMITED

CHINA DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH CENTER OF THE
KNOWLEDGE ECONOMY LIMITED

CHINA SPACEFLIGHT GROUP LIMITED
CHINESE HUANG TING GROUP LIMITED
Chemsib Limited

China Disabled Person Entrepreneurship (Employment) Management
Group Limited

Company Registration Number 2987622 Limited

D-WAY COOPERATION LIMITED
DABONG INT'L CULTURE MEDIA GROUP LIMITED

EVER POWER (HK) TRADING LIMITED
EVERISING CO., LIMITED

Envoy Trading & Co. Limited

Excis Limited

FQ. WEALTH ASIA CONSULTANT CO. LIMITED
GOLDEN VALLEY HOLDINGS LIMITED

GW Carbide Co., Limited

Germany Sarina Vintage Group Limited

HEBEI JULI XUHE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK (CHINA INNER MONGOLIA) FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
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2179185

2048661
2007213
2217872

1870304
2192349
2204753
2043898
1828075
1828282
2026470
2028304
1293996
1718961
2013459
2031899
1709201

2340301
2316223
1295602

2093050
2390137
2182140
2182515
1833357
1197623
2064293
2026973
2029580
2018093

INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
HK JINGCAI INTERNATIONAL BIOTECH LIMITED

HK TESCO SUPERMARKET CHAIN LIMITED
HK WINGHINL INT'L LIMITED

HONG KONG XUE JI CAO INTERNATIONAL ORGANISMS
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONG KONG YINGMING TRADING LIMITED
HONGFENG (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG CHANG SEN INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HUA MEI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SHINFENG TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG YLT CO., LIMITED

HOPEMATE INTERNATIONAL CHINA LIMITED

HUGE CROWN HOLDINGS LIMITED

HUGE GOLD (HK) LIMITED

Hiton electric (HK) Co., Limited

Hong Kong Gold Banner Resource Limited

Hongkong Phoenix Beauty Holdings Limited

IFI RESOURCE MANAGE LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL ELITE EDUCATION INVESTMENT LIMITED
ITALY NEW CREATIVE ECONOMIC AND TRADE LIMITED
ITALY RUYILANG INTERNATIONAL FOOTWEAR LIMITED

Integrated Global Investment Limited

International Roller Dance Association Limited

JIA TENG TRADING LIMITED

JTAGUAN INTERNATIONAL CREDIT RATING LIMITED
JM UNIVERSAL EXPO LIMITED

KANKU LIMITED

KIH INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

KOOFIRE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
KOREA SENMEI COSMETICS CO., LIMITED

LESAN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
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2033144
2005531
2315811
2016671
2817292
2335571
2005702
2341241
2074090
2270479
1426018
2017508
1548120
1439508
2348760
2332809
1835494
2324969
1813802
2038204
2323887

2088173
2013466
2312456
1316219
2342138
2036777
1883932
2309769
13977917
2192235
2325587

LIAN YU CULTURE LIMITED

LUCK MARK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LongYB INTERNATIONAL(HK) LIMITED

METAL CREATIVE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

MINH INTEK LIMITED

NCS ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

NICE HUGE LIMITED

Navia Commerce HK Limited

PEACE BUSINESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Pluto & Iris Limited

REACHWIN (XIAMEN) CLOTHING CO., LIMITED
RICH ARTS PROPERTIES LIMITED

RITA PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED

ROSETOWN HOLDINGS LIMITED

RUIZI LIMITED

RUNHUA (HONGKONG) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Reachrich Group Company Limited

SANSHENG INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
SHENZHEN UNION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHIJI BANGWEI HK GROUP LIMITED

Safilo Hong Kong (International) Fashion Optical Co., Limited

Singli Hong Kong Limited

Skyline Entertainment Limited

Supercare Exports Limited

TCHN HK LIMITED

TIAN XIANGQI LIMITED

TM&D INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TOP International Trading Limited
UNIVERSAL ETRADE LIMITED
WEBVIEWS (HK) CO., LIMITED

WECAN IMPORT & EXPORT CO., LIMITED

YOSHIKAWA (HK) MEDHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
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2341886 ZHAOHE HONGKONG ELECTRON TRADE CO., LIMITED MG HE TS AR
2341196 eHealth Industries Limited

23 September 2022 Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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